

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3095/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2006 in APO No. 361/2004 in WP No. 892/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SWADESHI COMMERL.CO.LTD.AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Dipankar P.Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in order to enable the parties to ascertain whether any Rules have been framed under Section 18 of the Enemy Property Act, 1968 for divesting of enemy property vested in the custodian.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master