

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4332 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SWADESHI COMMERL.CO.LTD.AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.

Ms.Veena A.Katarki,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It was ordered that the appellant may clarify regarding the change in the name of the appellant as seen from the vakalatnama and to file an application for amendment of cause title, if required. Take steps as a last chance within three weeks.

List the matter on 21.09.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|