

H  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4332 OF 2009

SWADESHI COMMERL.CO.LTD.AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Dipta Kirti Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this application.  
I.A.No. 3 is, accordingly, dismissed.  
List for final hearing in due course.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sharda Kapoor)  
| | Court Master

|

|