

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4332/2009

SWADESHI COMMERL.CO.LTD.AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha,ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mrs. Diksha Rai,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the sides seeks two weeks'
time to see whether a solution can be found out.

List on 5.4.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR