

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4332 OF 2009

Swadeshi Commercial Company  
Ltd. & Anr.

..Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

***“Learned counsel appearing for both the sides seeks' two weeks time to see whether a solution can be found out or not.  
List on 5.4.2017.”***

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above counsel for the parties has not filed any document so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.  
MS. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR