

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4332/2009

SWADESHI COMMERL.CO.LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-04-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Show in the daily list in the week commencing 24.04.2018

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that this matter is shown in the Weekly List at item No.61.