

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4332/2009

SWADESHI COMMERL.CO.LTD..AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prattay Kumar Khan, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. E. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sharda Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List on 14.08.2018 as Part Heard.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR